
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 10/06/21

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 466,594
2nd Payment 489,924

1 10/06/21 Wed $23,725,790 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $14,174,344 1.411 4.0% 4.0% 3rd Payment 514,420
2 10/09/21 Sat $22,953,084 $31,013,639 $31,000,000 $22,000,000 1.411 3.9% 7.7% 4th Payment 540,141
3 10/11/21 Mon $21,725,452 $41,438,221 $40,000,000 $28,300,000 1.411 3.6% 11.0% 5th Payment 567,149
4 10/13/21 Wed $24,704,830 $53,292,405 $52,000,000 $36,900,000 1.411 4.1% 14.7% 6th Payment 595,506
5 10/16/21 Sat $22,925,266 $64,292,696 $63,000,000 $44,600,000 1.411 3.8% 18.0% 7th Payment 625,281
6 10/18/21 Mon $25,479,456 $76,518,572 $75,000,000 $53,200,000 1.411 4.3% 21.5% 8th Payment 656,545
7 10/20/21 Wed $23,855,048 $87,965,003 $88,000,000 $62,400,000 1.411 4.0% 24.6% 9th Payment 689,373
8 10/23/21 Sat $29,272,136 $102,010,730 $101,000,000 $71,600,000 1.411 4.9% 28.3% 10th Payment 723,841
9 10/25/21 Mon $26,108,076 $114,538,237 $113,000,000 $80,100,000 1.411 4.4% 31.5% 11th Payment 760,033

10 10/27/21 Wed $29,160,514 $127,765,581 $127,000,000 $90,000,000 1.411 4.9% 34.8% 12th Payment 798,035
11 10/30/21 Sat $27,556,082 $139,432,624 $137,000,000 $97,100,000 1.411 4.6% 37.8% 13th Payment 837,937
12 11/01/21 Mon $30,357,186 $152,285,634 $150,000,000 $106,300,000 1.411 5.1% 40.9% 14th Payment 879,833
13 11/03/21 Wed $28,503,806 $164,353,936 $161,000,000 $114,100,000 1.411 4.8% 43.8% 15th Payment 923,825
14 11/06/21 Sat $31,441,454 $177,666,017 $174,000,000 $123,300,000 1.411 5.2% 46.7% 16th Payment 970,016
15 11/08/21 Mon $29,583,886 $190,191,617 $186,000,000 $131,800,000 1.411 4.9% 49.3% 17th Payment 1,018,517
16 11/10/21 Wed $33,899,762 $204,544,528 $199,000,000 $141,000,000 1.411 5.6% 52.2% 18th Payment 1,069,443
17 11/13/21 Sat $32,925,456 $218,484,924 $211,000,000 $149,500,000 1.411 5.5% 54.8% 19th Payment 1,122,915
18 11/15/21 Mon $36,227,646 $233,823,443 $226,000,000 $160,200,000 1.411 6.0% 57.5% 20th Payment 1,179,061
19 11/17/21 Wed $34,408,300 $248,391,665 $241,000,000 $170,800,000 1.411 5.7% 60.0% 21st Payment 1,238,014
20 11/20/21 Sat $38,093,434 $264,520,145 $258,000,000 $182,800,000 1.411 6.3% 62.5% 22nd Payment 1,299,915
21 11/22/21 Mon $35,770,770 $279,665,227 $274,000,000 $194,200,000 1.411 5.9% 64.7% 23rd Payment 1,364,911
22 11/24/21 Wed $39,631,416 $296,444,878 $290,000,000 $205,500,000 1.411 6.6% 67.0% 24th Payment 1,433,156
23 11/27/21 Sat $15,770,788 $303,122,113 $293,000,000 $207,700,000 1.411 2.7% 67.9% 25th Payment 1,504,814
24 11/29/21 Mon $27,518,670 $314,773,316 $304,000,000 $215,500,000 1.411 4.6% 69.4% 26th Payment 1,580,055
25 12/01/21 Wed $42,540,594 $332,784,692 $322,000,000 $228,200,000 1.411 7.0% 71.5% 27th Payment 1,659,057
26 12/04/21 Sat $19,989,408 $341,248,060 $332,000,000 $235,300,000 1.411 3.4% 72.5% 28th Payment 1,742,010
27 12/06/21 Mon $31,703,086 $354,670,914 $345,000,000 $244,500,000 1.411 5.3% 73.9% 29th Payment 1,829,111
28 12/08/21 Wed $45,475,288 $373,924,817 $367,000,000 $260,100,000 1.411 7.5% 75.9% 30th Payment 1,920,566
29 12/11/21 Sat $20,181,750 $382,469,622 $375,000,000 $265,800,000 1.411 3.4% 76.7%
30 12/13/21 Mon $33,501,306 $396,653,829 $388,000,000 $275,000,000 1.411 5.6% 78.0% Total 31,000,000
31 12/15/21 Wed $51,497,768 $418,457,606 $409,000,000 $289,900,000 1.411 8.4% 79.9%
32 12/18/21 Sat $26,517,974 $429,685,122 $416,000,000 $294,800,000 1.411 4.4% 80.8%
33 12/20/21 Mon $40,105,280 $446,665,403 $432,000,000 $306,200,000 1.411 6.6% 82.0%
34 12/22/21 Wed $58,721,522 $471,527,664 $457,000,000 $323,900,000 1.411 9.6% 83.7%
35 12/25/21 Sat $30,395,710 $484,396,985 $472,000,000 $334,500,000 1.411 5.1% 84.6%
36 12/27/21 Mon $48,260,868 $504,830,282 $490,000,000 $347,300,000 1.411 7.9% 85.8%
37 12/29/21 Wed $76,934,602 $537,403,828 $523,000,000 $370,700,000 1.411 12.3% 87.5%
38 01/01/22 Sat $48,854,736 $558,088,565 $545,000,000 $386,300,000 1.411 8.0% 88.5%
39 01/03/22 Mon $75,627,064 $590,108,508 $570,000,000 $404,000,000 1.411 12.1% 89.9%
40 01/05/22 Wed $145,923,260 $651,891,346 $635,000,000 $450,000,000 1.411 22.1% 92.2%
41 01/08/22 Sat $114,554,180 $700,392,745 $685,000,000 $485,500,000 1.411 17.8% 93.6%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $14,200,000

Graduated PaymentsCOVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is subject 
to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 

GPEST (CFS) 10/6/2021


